DESIGN-TITE®
Nitrogen Gas Springs
They truly are ...  Better by Design
2
DESIGN-TITE®-
Expanded & Improved
Take A Closer Look...
DANLY Now Offers

Better by Design...
RLP gas springs are designed for easy service and safety
Here’s How To Order
The RLP: RLP-1000      x      25
Model Size
Stroke Length in mm
(refer to specific model page)
Fill port for RLP-500
located on base
76
RLSC-1000
The Sub Compact Line  (RLSC Series)
DoDc
ø 25 mm
(1.00)
2 mm
(0.08)
ø 17 mm
(0.67)
ø 38 mm
(1.52)
M6 x 1.0 (2)
fill port
M6 x 1.0
Stroke
DoDc
ø 35 mm
(1.40)
2 mm
(0.08)
ø 26 mm
(1.04)
ø 50.2 mm
(2.00)
M6 x 1.0 (2)
fill port
G 1/8 x 28
Stroke
RLSC-1000 x 6 mm (0.24 inch)
RLSC-1000 x 10 mm (0.39 inch)
RLSC-1000 x 16  mm (0.63 inch)
RLSC-1000 x 25 mm (0.98 inch)
RLSC-1000 x 32 mm (1.26 inch)
RLSC-1000 x 40 mm (1.57 inch)
RLSC-1000 x 50 mm (1.97 inch)
55 (2.17)
68 (2.68)
84 (3.31)
110 (4.33)
135 (5.31)
155 (6.10)
180 (7.09)
61 (2.40)
78 (3.07)
100 (3.94)
135 (5.32)
167 (6.57)
195 (7.68)
230 (9.06)
Dc
Die Closed
Do
Die Open
PART NO.
Model x Stroke  mm (inch)
RLSC-1800 x 6 mm (0.24 inch)
RLSC-1800 x 10 mm (0.39 inch)
RLSC-1800 x 16  mm (0.63 inch)
RLSC-1800 x 25 mm (0.98 inch)
RLSC-1800 x 32 mm (1.26 inch)
RLSC-1800 x 40 mm (1.57 inch)
RLSC-1800 x 50 mm (1.97 inch)
60 (2.36)

Stroke Length in mm
(refer to specific model page)
Here’s How To Order
The RLSC:
DoDc
ø 36 mm
(1.42)
3 mm
(0.12)
5 mm
(0.20)
15.5 mm
(0.61)
8 mm
(0.32)
ø 40 mm
( 1.60)
11.5 mm
(0.47)
ø 67 mm
(2.64)
ø 75 mm
(2.95)
7 mm
(0.28)
M8 x 1.25  (4)
fill port
G 1/8 x 28
Stroke
RLS-1500 x 25 mm (0.98 inch)
RLS-1500 x 38 mm (1.50 inch)
RLS-1500 x 50 mm (1.97 inch)
RLS-1500 x 63 mm (2.48 inch)
RLS-1500 x 80 mm (3.15 inch)
RLS-1500 x 100 mm (3.94 inch)
RLS-1500 x 125 mm (4.92 inch)
126.6 (4.98)
139 (5.47)
151.6 (5.97)
164 (6.46)
181.6 (7.15)
201.6 (7.94)
226.6 (8.92)
151.6 (5.97)
177 (6.97)
201.6 (7.94)
227 (8.94)
261.6 (10.30)
301.6 (11.87)
351.6 (13.84)
Dc
Die Closed
Do
Die Open
PART NO.
Model x Stroke  mm (inch)
RLS-1500 Stroke Lengths
RLS-1500 Die Force
RLS-750,
1500
RLS-1500
98
The North American Line  (RLS Series)
DoDc
ø 20 mm
(0.80)
2 mm
(0.08)
2 mm
(0.08)
13.5 mm
(0.54)
4 mm

RLS and RL gas springs are designed for easy service
and safety
Here’s How To Order
The RLS and RL:
RLS or RL-1500   x   25
Model Size
Stroke Length in mm
(refer to specific model page)
RL-3000,
5000
11
DoDc
ø 50 mm
(1.97)
3 mm
(0.12)
5 mm
(0.20)
18.5 mm
(0.73)
8 mm
(0.32)
ø 60 mm
(2.36)
11.5 mm
(0.47)
ø 87 mm
(3.43)
ø 95 mm
(3.74)
7 mm
(0.28)
M8 x 1.25  (4)
fill port
G 1/8 x 28
Stroke
RL-3000 Stroke Lengths
RL-3000 Die Force
RL 3000 x 25 mm (0.98 inch)
RL 3000 x 38 mm (1.50 inch)
RL 3000 x 50 mm (1.97 inch)
RL 3000 x 63 mm (2.48 inch)
RL 3000 x 80 mm (3.15 inch)
RL 3000 x 100 mm (3.94 inch)
RL 3000 x 125 mm (4.92 inch)
RL 3000 x 160 mm (6.30 inch)
170 (6.69)
196 (7.72)
220 (8.65)
246 (9.69)
280 (11.01)
320 (12.59)
370 (14.55)
440 (17.31)
145 (5.70)
158 (6.22)
170 (6.69)
183 (7.27)
200 (7.87)
220 (8.65)
245 (9.64)
280 (11.01)
Dc
Die Closed
Do
Die Open
PART NO.
Model x Stroke  mm (inch)
RL-3000
DoDc
ø 65 mm
(2.56)
3 mm

charge unless otherwise specified.
• See adjacent page for ordering information.
Here’s How To Order
The RLM-90 and 180:
RLM-180  x  25   -    YELLOW
Model Size Force by Colour
(yellow, red, blue, green)
Stroke Length in mm
Inlet Valve, Fill Port
Threaded Upper and
Lower Body Construction
• Quickest to rebuild
• Easiest to maintain
Upper  Groove
Piston Rod
• One piece construction
• Highly polished
Solid Bronze Top Cap
• Threaded  bronze top cap
construction creates a
mechanical solid for greater
strength and safety.
• Bronze top cap and bearing
provide greater bearing area
for improved support and
guiding.
Better by Design...
RLM gas springs are designed for easy service and safety
15
RLM-300
ø 17mm
(0.67)
ø 14 mm
(0.55)
18 mm
(0.71)
fill port
M6 x 1.0
groove
radius
1 mm
(0.04)
groove
diameter
ø 30 mm
(1.18)
DoDc
ø 32mm
(1.26)
M6 x 1.0  (2)
Stroke
1mm
(0.04)
RLM-230 x 10 mm (0.39 inch)
RLM-230 x 15 mm (0.59 inch)
RLM-230 x 25 mm (0.98 inch)
RLM-230 x 38 mm (1.50 inch)
RLM-230 x 50 mm (1.97 inch)
RLM-230 x 63 mm (2.48 inch)
RLM-230 x 80 mm (3.15 inch)
60 (2.36)
65 (2.56)
75 (2.95)
88 (3.47)
100 (3.94)
113 (4.45)
130 (5.12)
70 (2.76)
80 (3.15)
100 (3.94)
126 (4.97)
150 (5.91)
176 (6.93)